
CLASSIFIED ADVERTISING 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

CLARK COUNTY. NEVADA 
INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. CA 522-86 

TRUCK-MOUNTED VALVE OPERATOR 
Bids will be received until opening at 3 
PM, May 8, 1986, In the Office of the 
Clark County Dlroctor of Gonoral 
Services, Clark County Purchasing 
Department, Bridger Building, Tenth 
Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas. 
Nevada B9155. 
Specifications are available at the above 
address at no charge. 

BOARO OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 17, 1986 

CLARK COUNTY 
INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO. CA 530-86 

REMITTANCE PROCESSOR 
Bids will be received until opening at 3 
PM. May 2, 1986, in the Office of the 
Clark County Director ol General 
Services, Clark County Purchasing 

Department. Bridger Building. Tenth 
Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue, Las Vegas, 
Nevada 89155. 
PREBID CONFERENCE: April 21. 1986 at 
10 AM, at the above addross. Specifi- 
cations are available tor pick up, free of 
charge, at the above address, or call 

(702) 386-4427 for mailing. 
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 

CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 
Published: Las Vegas Sentinel-Voice 
April 17 1986 

LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 
CLARK COUNTY, NEVADA 

INVITATION TO BID 
BID NO CA 527-86 

MISCELLANEOUS TOOLS. EQUIPMENT 
AND SHELVING 

PREBIO CONFERENCE: 10:00 a m 

Monday. April 21.1986 
Bids will be received untli opening at 3 
PM, May 5, 1986, in the Office of the 
Clark County Director of General 
Services, Clark County Purchasing 
Department, Bridger Building, Tenth 
Floor, 225 Bridger Avenue. Las Vegas, 

Nevada 89155. 
Specifications are available at the above 
address at no charge. 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 
LAS VEGAS VALLEY WATER DISTRICT 

Published: Lis Vegis Sentinel-Voice 
April 17.1986 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
The City of Las Vegas will receive sealed bids at 3:00 
p.m., on April 22,1986, for the following: 

Bid #87.jul.5 annual luminaires contract, July 1,1986, 
through June 30,1987 

A bid bond, if required by the invitation to bid, shall be 
in the form of a bid bond, certified, or cashier’s check 
for 5% of the bid and shall be enclosed with the 
proposals. All documents pertinent to this 
advertisement may be examined and obtained at the 
Office of the Purchasing and Contracts Division, 1st. 
floor, City Hall. 

PIIVIIVIIVNVIIVMWIIVIIVIIVIIVIIVIIVIIVIIVIIVMVIIVIIWIIVMVIIVIIVII 

CASINO DEALERS 

FLAMINGO HILTON 
Is now accepting applications for 

DICE DEALERS 

Must have minimum of 
1 year dealing experience. 

Apply at the 
Personnel Office 

9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday through Friday 
Equal Opportunity Employer 

#H9ll#ll#ll9ll9ll9H9ll9ll9ll#ll0ll9ll#ll#ll#lt0H9ll9ll9ll9ll9ll0ll 

/ 

WILLIAM H. BRIARE, MAYOR 
RON LURIE, COUNCILMAN 
AL LEVY, COUNCILMAN 
BOB NOLEN, COUNCILMAN 
W. WAYNE BUNKER, COUNCILMAN 

Cm OF US VEGAS 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

SLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 

Cm OF LAS VEGAS 
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT SLOCK GRANT PROGRAM 

PROPOSED STATEMENT OF COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT OBJECTIVES 
AND PROJECTED USE OF FUNDS 

1000-1007 

The City of Las Vegas is eligible to receive from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban De- 
velopment an allocation of $1,574,000 in Fiscal Year 1986-1987 Community Development Block 
Grant Entitlement monies. The Citizen Advisory Review Board recommendations are as follows: 

— 

PROJECT DESCRIPTION RESPONSIBLE AGENCY ALLOCATION 

1. WEST LAS VEGAS LIBRARY LAS VEGAS/CLARK COUNTY 
LIBRARY DISTRICT.$200,000.00 

Construct a proposed 12,000 sq. ft. library and cultural facility in either Census Tracts 3.01,3.02, or 35. 
2. HOME REPAIR FOR SENIOR CITIZENS WESTSIDE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT 

COMMISSION.$62,967.00 
Provide cosmetic and minor code violation home refurbishment to homes in Census Tracts 3.01, 3.02, 5.04, 
and 35 owned by senior and handicapped persons.' 
3. REVOLVING LOAN FUND NEVADA ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CO.$125,000.00 
Provide long and short term low interest rate loans to merchants in targeted CDBG census tracts to stimu- 
late the economy by generating and retaining jobs. 
4. COMPREHENSIVE HOUSING PROGRAMS POOR PEOPLE PULLING 

TOGETHER.$22,900.00 
Provide tenant counseling to residents of private and public apartment complexes. 
5. SENIOR CITIZEN KITCHEN CITY OF LAS VEGAS/PARKS, RECREATION AND 

SENIOR CITIZEN ACTIVITIES.$15,000.00 
Acquire and install kitchen equipment required by the Clark County Health District in the Senior Citizen 
Kitchen at Las Vegas Blvd. and Bonanza to provide hot meals to seniors. 
6. BUILDING REHAB/FINAL PHASE LAS VEGAS INDIAN CENTER.$20,000.00 
Complete building rehabilitation and expansion of structure located at 2300 West Bonanza Road to accom- 
modate expanded services provided by the Las Vegas Indian Center. 
7. EOB SENIOR CENTER ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY.$12,000.00 

BOARD OF CLARK COUNTY 
Provide continued health maintenance services to area residents of Census Tracts 3.01, 3.02, and 25 by of- 
fering blood pressure screening, podiatric examinations, diabetic screening, breast cancer examinations 
and health care referrals. 
8. NEVADA BLACK CHAMBER NEVADA BLACK CHAMBER 

OF COMMERCE OF COMMERCE.$35,000.00 
Provide continued technical assistance to new and existing businesses in the targeted CDBG census tracts, 
sponsor workshops on various segments of business management, and encourage potential businesses and 
industry tb locate within the Special Impact Area. 
9. BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF LAS VEGAS BOYS & GIRLS CLUBS OF 

CLARK COUNTY.$35,000.00 
Provide youths in Census Tracts 5.03 and 5.04 after school and summer activities for boys and girls to de- 
velop self expansion creativeness, physical conditioning, vocational awareness, and educational/leader- 
ship skills. 
10. HOUSING ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS CITY OF LAS VEGAS/DEPT. OF ECONOMIC 

AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT.$535,685.00 
Recapitalize the City of Las Vegas’ Rehabilitation Program. Rehabilitate ten (10) single family owner occu- 

pied housing units; cause the inspection of 120 single and multi-family dwellings, and rehabilitate 110 rent- 
al housing units. The City's program is eligible to assist owners of units throughout the jurisdiction of the 
City. 
11. VEGAS HOUSE IMPROVEMENTS WESTERN COUNSELING AND 

ASSOCIATES.$13,500.00 
Provide roofing, air conditioning/heating and laundry room expansion rehabilitation to the adolescent sub- 
stance abuse treatment center located at 930 No. 4th Street. 

12. EOB SENIOR & HANDICAPPED ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY.$54,397.00 
TRANSPORTATION BOARD OF CLARK COUNTY 

Provide funds toward a match to an Urban Mass Transportation Administration grant to purchase 14 re- 

placement vans, in a fleet which has excessive mileage and/or repair problems. EOB will also purchase 14 

fare boxes and 29 mobile radios to replace existing, outdated equipment. 
13. SENIOR COMPANION PROGRAM CATHOLIC COMMUNITY SERVICES 

OF NEVADA.$45,000.00 
Continue the provision of Senior Companion and community resources services to eligible seniors and han- 

dicapped persons residing primarily in CDBG targeted census tracts. 
14. SPECIAL NEEDS EDUCATION/ NEVADA ASSOCIATION OF 

JOB REFERRAL LATIN AMERICANS.$13,670.00 
Provide low cost special needs classes to exceptional children between the ages of two and six, also provide 
job referral/counseling and placement to unemployment residents of the CDBG targeted census tracts. 
15. HANDICAPPED CENTER EXPANSION NEVADA ASSOCIATION FOR THE 

HANDICAPPED...$69,000.00 
Expand the current facility located at 6200 W. Oakey Blvd. by 1,675 sq. ft. to accomodate the increased 
number of handicapped clients by the center. 

16. UNALLOCATED FUNDS.....$81.00 
17. ADMINISTRATIVE COST (20%) CITY OF LAS VEGAS.$314,800.00 

Grand Total.$1,574,000.00 
1986-87 HUO Grant.$1,574,000.00 

DESCMPT10N OF USE OF COBS ENTITLEMENT FUNOS 
EXPENDED SINCE 1005-00 FOUL STATEMENT 

Over $633,570.00 in CDBG monies have been expended to revitalize the housing stock in the ten 

targeted census tracts; improve and expand services to the physically and mentally 
handicapped; devise mechanisms to improve the level of health services available to low to 

moderate income residents; decrease the isolation of lower income elderly and handicapped 
residents by providing low cost transportation to needed service centers; and, replace and 
rehabilitate dilapidated housing units for low income families. 

PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL FUNDS TO BENEFIT LOW TO MODERATE 
INCOME PERSONS 100% 

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARNS 
The City of Las Vegas will conduct a Public Hearing at 2 p.m. in the City Council Chambers for 
consideration and possible action on the proposed use of 1986-87 CDBG funds on May 7,1986. 
All interested parties are encouraged to attend or submit comments by May 7, 1986, on the use 
of funds as presented in this Statement. 

For further information contact: 
JACK THOMASON, DIRECTOR 

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC & URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
400 EAST STEWART 

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 89101 
(702) 386-6462 


